CH \$140.00 8570889

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM345257

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Converying and Receiving Party Entity Type and Receiving Party Address previously recorded on Reel 005553 Frame 0838. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Converying and Receiving Party are PRIVATE COMPANY LIMITED BY SHARES; Receiving Party city of Brentford, Middlesex.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SmithKline Beecham (Cork) Limited		06/16/2015	Private Company Limited by Shares: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare (UK) IP LTD	
Street Address:	980 Great West Road	
City:	Brentford, Middlesex	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Entity Type:	Private Company Limited by Shares: ENGLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85708898	PRESS, POWDER, PERFECT
Serial Number:	85704346	MICROAIR
Serial Number:	85582078	ABREVA
Serial Number:	86289406	
Serial Number:	86173354	ABREVA DAILY DEFENSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@gsk.com
Correspondent Name: Terence A. Dixon
Address Line 1: 5 Crescent Drive

Address Line 2: NY0300

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PRJ/7063523/NMF

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900328415

Name: Terence A. Dixon

TRADEMARK REEL: 005557 FRAME: 0452 Address Line 1: 5 Crescent Drive Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19112 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Angela L. Wilson **SIGNATURE:** /Angela L. Wilson/ **DATE SIGNED:** 06/19/2015 **Total Attachments: 10** source=SB Cork to GSK CH UK - US Assignment Filing#page1.tif source=SB Cork to GSK CH UK - US Assignment Filing#page2.tif source=SB Cork to GSK CH UK - US Assignment Filing#page3.tif source=SB Cork to GSK CH UK - US Assignment Filing#page4.tif source=SB Cork to GSK CH UK - US Assignment Filing#page5.tif source=SB Cork to GSK CH UK - US Assignment Filing#page6.tif source=SB Cork to GSK CH UK - US Assignment Filing#page7.tif source=SB Cork to GSK CH UK - US Assignment Filing#page8.tif source=SB Cork to GSK CH UK - US Assignment Filing#page9.tif

source=SB Cork to GSK CH UK - US Assignment Filing#page10.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005557 FRAME: 0453

Assignment of Trademarks - Confirmatory Statement

BETWEEN:

SmithKline Beecham (Cork) Limited Currabinny Carrigaline County Cork Ireland (hereinafter called "assignor"),

AND

GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare (UK) IP Limited

980 Great West Road Brentford, Middlesex TW8 9GS, England (hereinafter called "assignee")

- The assignor was the owner of the registrations and applications as shown on the attached schedule.
- 2 The assignor hereby confirms having assigned these trademarks, the entire interest and goodwill, the registrations and applications and the rights attached thereto, to the assignee, who confirms having accepted the assignment.
- 3 The assignee shall pay \$1.00 to the assignor for the acquired rights.
- 4 This document is destined for the recordal of the assignment in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Done in one copy and in good faith

The undersigned, SmithKline Beecham (Cork) Limited

Place: Brentford, England

Date: 16 June 2015

Signature:

Name:

Öscar M. Benito

Title:

As Attorney

The undersigned, GlaxoSmithKilne Consumer Healthcare (UK) IP Limited

Place: Brentford, England

Date: 16 June 2015

Signature:

Name:

Joanne B. Green

Title:

As Authorised Attorney

Assignment Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/26/2015	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SmithKline Beecham (Cork) Limited		06/16/2015	CORPORATION: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare (UK) IP Limited	
Street Address:	980 Great West Road	
City:	Brentford	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	TW8 9GS	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ENGLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85708898	PRESS, POWDER, PERFECT	
Serial Number:	85704346	MICROAIR	
Serial Number:	85582078	ABREVA	
Serial Number:	86289406		
Serial Number:	86173354	ABREVA DAILY DEFENSE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Email: trademarks@gsk.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided;

SCHEDULE

MARK	App. No	Status
PRESS, POWDER, PERFECT	85708898	Application
MICROAIR	85704346	Application
ABREVA	85582078	Application
ABREVA background device (in colour) (blue)	86289406	Application
ABREVA DAILY DEFENSE	86173354	Application

TRADEMARK REEL: 005557 FRAME: 0456 Assignment Page 2 of 2

if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Terrence A. Dixon
Address Line 1: 5 Crescent Drive

Address Line 2: NY0300

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19112

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Terrence A. Dixon
Address Line 1: 5 Crescent Drive

Address Line 2: NY0300

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19112

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela L. Wilson	
Signature:	/Angela L. Wilson/	
Date:	06/16/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=US CH Confirmatory Assignment SB Cork to GSK CH UK#page1.tif source=US CH Confirmatory Assignment SB Cork to GSK CH UK#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM344793 **Receipt Date**: 06/16/2015 **Fee Amount**: \$140



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/26/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SmithKline Beecham (Cork) Limited		06/16/2015	CORPORATION: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare (UK) IP Limited
Street Address:	980 Great West Road
City:	Brentford
State/Country:	ENGLAND
Postal Code:	TW8 9GS
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ENGLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85708898	PRESS, POWDER, PERFECT

Serial Number:	85704346	MICROAIR
Serial Number:	85582078	ABREVA
Serial Number:	86289406	
Serial Number:	86173354	ABREVA DAILY DEFENSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

trademarks@gsk.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Terrence A. Dixon

Address Line 1: 5 Crescent Drive

Address Line 2: NY0300

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19112

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Terrence A. Dixon Address Line 1: 5 Crescent Drive Address Line 2: NY0300

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19112

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela L. Wilson
Signature:	/Angela L. Wilson/
Date:	06/16/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=US CH Confirmatory Assignment SB Cork to GSK CH UK#page1.tif source=US CH Confirmatory Assignment SB Cork to GSK CH UK#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM344793 Receipt Date: 06/16/2015 \$140 Fee Amount:

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

TRADEMARK



Deposit Account Payment Summary

Please read the disclosure statement and mark the checkbox that you have read and understand the disclosure statement. Also, please confirm that the information shown below is correct. If any errors appear, click "Back" to return to the previous page to make corrections. Otherwise, click "Submit" to complete the transaction or "Cancel Payment" to stop the transaction entirely.

Disclosure Statement:

I am an authorized user for the referenced U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Deposit Account; I authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to deduct the itemized charges listed in the Payment Information Summary from my deposit account and that sufficient funds are maintained in this account to satisfy said charges; I am aware that intentionally false or misleading statements may constitute criminal violations of United States Code Title 18.

I agree : (required)

Payment Information:

Deposit Account Number: 502630
Holder Name: GLAXOSMITHKLINE
Authorized User: FULTON , NICOLE
Amount: 140
Payment Reference: 85708898
Description: USPTO Trademark Assignment

Attorney Docket Number: (Optional)

NO REFUND POLICY: All sales are final and no refunds will be issued, unless a clear *technical* problem results in an inadvertent duplicate payment. Please ensure your transaction is correct before submitting your payment. By clicking the "Submit" button below, you are agreeing to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office's no refund policy.

Back Cancel Payment Submit

Click the Submit button above to complete your payment.

Pressing 'Submit' multiple times may cause the same transaction to be processed multiple times. Pressing 'Cancel Payment' after pressing 'Submit' will not cancel the transaction.



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Trademark Assignment Recordation Form
Navigation: <u>Guidelines - Convevance Type - Correspondence - Convevor - Receiver - Property - Attachments - Sign - Validate</u>

ETAS V.1.8.1 PTO-1594 (Rev. 11/15) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 04/30/2015)

Validate

All data entered on the previous screens are displayed below. Check the data carefully. If you find any errors, go back to the appropriate screen and correct. Otherwise, select the Go to Payment screen button to proceed.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/26/2015		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SmithKline Beecham (Cork) Limited		06/16/2015	CORPORATION: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare (UK) IP Limited
Street Address:	980 Great West Road
City:	Brentford
State/Country:	ENGLAND
Postal Code:	TW8 9GS
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ENGLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85708898	PRESS, POWDER, PERFECT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005557 FRAME/104615

Serial Number:	85704346	MICROAIR
Serial Number:	85582078	ABREVA
Serial Number:	86289406	
Serial Number:	86173354	ABREVA DAILY DEFENSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Email: trademarks@gsk.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Terrence A. Dixon
Address Line 1: 5 Crescent Drive
Address Line 2: NY0300

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19112

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Terrence A. Dixon
Address Line 1: 5 Crescent Drive
Address Line 2: NY0300

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19112

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela L. Wilson
Signature:	/Angela L. Wilson/
Date:	06/16/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=US CH Confirmatory Assignment SB Cork to GSK CH UK#page1.tif source=US CH Confirmatory Assignment SB Cork to GSK CH UK#page2.tif

Fee calculated, according to the USPTO fee table				
Description	Fee code	Fee code amount	Quantity	Fee
Recording trademark assignment, agreement or other paper, first mark per document	8521	40.0	1	40.0
For second and subsequent marks in the same document	8522	25.0	4	100.0
Total				\$140.00

This U.S. GOVERNMENT System is for recording documents with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

There is no right to privacy in this system. Use of this system constitutes consent to have activities in association with the submission for recordation monitored, recorded, read, copied or captured by authorized personnel. Unauthorized use of this service, which includes providing false or spurious information such as false or improper assignment

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005557 FRAME/104625

documents or security agreements, is a misrepresentation to the federal government. Unauthorized use of this system is prohibited and subject to criminal and civil penalties, including all penalties applicable to willful unauthorized access. See 37 C.F.R. 11.18 and 18 U.S.C. 1001. The USPTO reserves the right, at its complete discretion, to change the terms, conditions, and use at any time by posting revised terms, conditions, and use restrictions for this system. It is the user's responsibility to check periodically for any changes USPTO may make to these terms, conditions, and use restrictions. Continued use of this system following the posting of changes to these terms, conditions, and use restrictions means you accept the changes.

Go to Payment screen	Back	Cancel	Advanced Operations
			Save form for future access, or prepare a template

06/16/2015 04:24 PM EDT



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Trademark Assignment Recordation Form

Navigation: <u>Guidelines - Conveyance Type - Correspondence - Conveyor - Receiver - Property - Attachments - Sign</u>

ETAS v.1.8.1 PTO-1594 (Rev. 11/15) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 04/30/2015)

Signature

Your previously saved filing is loaded.

The request must be signed by the filer. The request will not be "signed" in the sense of a traditional paper document. To sign the request, the signer must enter any combination of printable characters that have been adopted to serve the function of a signature, preceded and followed by the forward slash(/) symbol. Acceptable "signatures" could include: /john doe/; /jd/; and /123-4567/.

Sign the request by completing the following fields

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/26/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SmithKline Beecham (Cork) Limited		06/16/2015	CORPORATION: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare (UK) IP Limited	
Street Address:	980 Great West Road	
City:	Brentford	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	TW8 9GS	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ENGLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85708898	PRESS, POWDER, PERFECT
Serial Number:	85704346	MICROAIR
Serial Number:	85582078	ABREVA
Serial Number:	86289406	
Serial Number:	86173354	ABREVA DAILY DEFENSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Email: trademarks@gsk.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Terrence A. Dixon
Address Line 1: 5 Crescent Drive
Address Line 2: NY0300

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19112

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Terrence A. Dixon
Address Line 1: 5 Crescent Drive
Address Line 2: NY0300

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19112

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela L. Wilson	
Signature:	/Angela L. Wilson/	
Date:	06/16/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=US CH Confirmatory Assignment SB Cork to GSK CH UK#page1.tif source=US CH Confirmatory Assignment SB Cork to GSK CH UK#page2.tif

Signature: ☀	/Angela L. Wilson/	
Name: ∾	Angela L. Wilson	
Date:	06/16/2015	

Next Screen Back	Cancel Save

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

06/16/2015 04:22 PM EDT